
JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

October 17,2011

Attention: Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us

Re: In the Matter a/IDAHO POWER COMPANY 2011 Integrated Resource Plan
PUC Docket No.: LC 53
DOJ File No.: 860115-GB0564-11

Please add the following Oregon Department of Justice as counsel for Oregon Public
Utility Commission Staff to the Official LC 53Service List:

STEPHANIE ANDRUS
PUC STAFF--DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION
1162 COURT ST NE
SALEM, OR 97301-4096
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

ep anie dius
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section

SSA:mme/#3024513
c: LC 53 Service List

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 1i h day of October, 2011, I served the foregoing Request to Add

Oregon Public Utility Commission Staff to the Official LC 53 Service List upon the persons named on the

service list, by mailing a full, true and correct copy thereof and to such persons waiving such service by

mail who were served at their e-mail address as listed on the service list.

W W W
Christa Bearry Erik Colville (Confidential) Megan Walseth Decker
Idaho Power Company OPUC RNP
cbeany@idahopower.com erik.colville@state.or.us megan@mp.org

W W W
Hillary Dobson (Confidential) Gordon Feighner (Confidential) Roger & Jean Findley
ODOE CUB Stop Idaho Power
hillary.dobson@state.or.us gordon@oregoncub.org rogerfindley@g.com

W W W
Patrick G. Hager Robert Jenks (Confidential) Brian Kuehne
PGE CUB PGE
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com bob@oregoncub.org brian.kuehne@pgn.com

W W W
G. Catriona McCracken (Confidential) Daniel W. Meek Thomas H. Nelson
CUB Attorney at Law Attorney at Law
catriona@oregoncub.org dan@meek.net nelson@thnelson.com

W W
Janet L. Prewitt (Confidential) Milo Pope

lQ.ll\.-Y IJvY " ,-;;.... IS corn ODOJ-NRS Move Idaho Power
janet.l.prewitt@doj.state.oLus mile@thegeo.net

W W W
Lisa F. Rackner Vijay A. Satyal (Confidential) V. Denise Saunders
McDowell-Rackner & Gibson PC ODOE PGE
lisa@mcd-Iaw.com vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us denise.saunders@pgn.com

W W W
Adam Schumaker John W. Stephens Mark Stokes
RNP Esler Stephens & Buckley Idaho Power Company
adam@mp.org stephens@eslerstephens.com mstokes@idahopower.com

mec@eslerstephens.com

DATED: October 17, 2011

Stephanie n rus, OSB #925123
Senior Assistant Attorney General


